
PIAA XC CHAMPIONSHIP - BOYS A
Hershey, PA
Nov. 3, 2018

Results by runhigh.com
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Jenkintown (1) 49 1 9 10 14 15 40 61 17:12 0:57
2 Winchester Thurston ( 100 3 16 21 22 38 73 90 17:44 1:26
3 Wyalusing (4) 148 5 6 27 30 80 85 111 18:01 2:32
4* Penns Valley Area (6) 159 4 12 43 46 54 62 109 18:07 1:58
5* Montrose (2) 159 2 20 32 45 60 77 120 18:11 2:09
6* Cochranton (10) 176 13 34 37 44 48 67 88 18:17 1:21
7* Elk County Catholic ( 176 7 17 23 26 103 18:11 3:08
8 Riverview (7) 179 11 25 41 47 55 70 78 18:18 1:43
9 Cranberry (9) 217 24 29 49 57 58 63 82 18:34 1:14
10 West Middlesex (10) 238 18 35 39 65 81 86 110 18:42 1:54
11 Fairfield (3) 301 28 42 69 75 87 92 95 19:04 1:44
12 Shenango (7) 318 50 52 66 74 76 91 119 19:16 0:42
13 Northern Bedford (5) 329 8 31 72 101 117 121 19:17 4:10
14 Marion Center (6) 335 19 59 79 84 94 96 97 19:14 2:09
15 Eden Christian (7) 348 33 64 68 83 100 122 19:22 1:54
16 Shenandoah Valley (11 396 36 56 93 104 107 115 116 19:39 2:11
17 Masterman (12) 403 51 53 98 99 102 105 112 19:41 1:22
18 Devon Prep (12) 487 71 89 106 108 113 114 118 20:20 1:44

Dual Meet Scores

Jenkintown (1) 17 wins
Cochranton (10) 17 wins
Winchester Thurston ( 16 wins
Wyalusing (4) 15 wins
Elk County Catholic ( 13 wins
Montrose (2) 13 wins
Penns Valley Area (6) 13 wins
Riverview (7) 10 wins
Cranberry (9) 9 wins
West Middlesex (10) 8 wins
Shenango (7) 7 wins
Marion Center (6) 6 wins
Eden Christian (7) 5 wins
Masterman (12) 4 wins
Devon Prep (12) 0 wins
Fairfield (3) 0 wins
Northern Bedford (5) 0 wins
Shenandoah Valley (11 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Jenkintown (1) 65 1 10 11 12 31 64 81 5:11 0:19
2 Winchester Thurston ( 70 2 4 15 22 27 53 67 5:11 0:16
3 Cochranton (10) 130 8 20 30 35 37 40 87 5:19 0:17
4 Elk County Catholic ( 163 16 17 25 28 77 5:22 0:36
5 Penns Valley Area (6) 169 3 7 36 54 69 92 112 5:23 0:41
6 Wyalusing (4) 174 13 14 23 44 80 97 113 5:24 0:39
7 Montrose (2) 176 5 34 39 42 56 60 120 5:25 0:36
8 West Middlesex (10) 177 18 24 29 51 55 83 106 5:26 0:27
9 Cranberry (9) 236 21 32 50 57 76 82 98 5:32 0:34
10 Riverview (7) 255 33 43 58 59 62 66 68 5:35 0:19
11 Marion Center (6) 267 6 49 63 74 75 78 109 5:36 0:41
12 Northern Bedford (5) 299 9 19 61 95 115 121 5:39 1:05
13 Fairfield (3) 319 26 45 79 84 85 96 110 5:40 0:33
14 Shenango (7) 335 41 65 70 73 86 100 119 5:42 0:24
15 Masterman (12) 373 46 47 90 91 99 101 107 5:46 0:25
16 Shenandoah Valley (11 388 38 52 93 102 103 104 108 5:47 0:32
17 Eden Christian (7) 402 48 72 88 89 105 122 5:49 0:24
18 Devon Prep (12) 506 71 94 111 114 116 117 118 6:02 0:31

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Jenkintown (1) 43 1 7 8 12 15 42 60 10:58 0:29
2 Winchester Thurston ( 78 2 14 18 19 25 64 78 11:11 0:36
3 Wyalusing (4) 146 5 6 22 33 80 85 103 11:27 1:36
4 Montrose (2) 153 4 24 36 37 52 72 113 11:33 1:11
5 Penns Valley Area (6) 154 3 9 39 45 58 71 104 11:33 1:22
6 Cochranton (10) 158 13 30 32 40 43 54 81 11:35 0:52
7 Elk County Catholic ( 168 10 17 23 26 92 11:34 1:45
8 Riverview (7) 183 16 27 44 46 50 65 68 11:44 0:52
9 Cranberry (9) 213 21 28 47 56 61 63 83 11:50 0:56
10 West Middlesex (10) 221 20 31 35 62 73 79 101 11:50 1:09
11 Fairfield (3) 299 29 41 67 76 86 87 89 12:09 1:05
12 Shenango (7) 310 48 53 66 69 74 90 112 12:15 0:24
13 Marion Center (6) 311 11 59 75 82 84 88 93 12:10 1:34
14 Eden Christian (7) 338 38 57 70 77 96 114 12:20 1:06
15 Masterman (12) 380 49 51 91 94 95 98 106 12:30 0:48
16 Shenandoah Valley (11 385 34 55 97 99 100 107 108 12:30 1:20
17 Devon Prep (12) 537 102 105 109 110 111 13:26 0:37



PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Jenkintown (1)
1 Jack Miller, Sr 16:33 5:20
9 Pat Wagner, Sr 17:14 5:33
10 Carter Geer, So 17:16 5:34
14 Luke Miller, So 17:25 5:37
15 Aiden Michell, So 17:29 5:38
40 Travis Geer, Sr 18:32 5:58
61 Matt Visomirski, So 19:08 6:10

Total Time = 1:25:57     Total Places = 49

2. Winchester Thurston (
3 Scott Routledge, Jr 17:01 5:29
16 Sean Heintzleman, Jr 17:29 5:38
21 Benjamin Bermann, So 17:49 5:45
22 Gus Robinson, So 17:50 5:45
38 Patrick Malone, So 18:27 5:57
73 Kevin Salipante, Sr 19:29 6:17
90 Jack Robinson, Sr 19:52 6:24

Total Time = 1:28:36     Total Places = 100

3. Wyalusing (4)
5 Alex Patton, Jr 17:08 5:31
6 Kemuel Laudermilch, Jr 17:08 5:31
27 Kevin Heeman, Sr 18:00 5:48
30 Logan Newton, Jr 18:07 5:51
80 Chris McClelland, Sr 19:39 6:20
85 Caleb Stoddard, Fr 19:43 6:21
111 Travis Bahl, So 20:48 6:42

Total Time = 1:30:02     Total Places = 148

4*. Penns Valley Area (6)
4 Brendan Colwell, So 17:02 5:30
12 Colton Sands, So 17:19 5:35
43 Alexander Gretok, Sr 18:34 5:59
46 Daniel Kelly, So 18:40 6:01
54 Max Feidler, So 19:00 6:08
62 Thaddaeus Smith, So 19:10 6:11
109 Owen Korman, So 20:41 6:40

Total Time = 1:30:35     Total Places = 159

5*. Montrose (2)
2 Liam Mead, Sr 17:00 5:29
20 Maxwell Brewer, Sr 17:48 5:44
32 Colin Spellman, Sr 18:21 5:55
45 Nick Coy, Jr 18:38 6:01
60 Collin Chidester, Sr 19:08 6:10
77 Damien Riley, Sr 19:36 6:19
120 Declan Giannone, Fr 22:08 7:08

Total Time = 1:30:55     Total Places = 159

6*. Cochranton (10)
13 Jac Cokley, Sr 17:22 5:36
34 Noah Bernarding, Jr 18:22 5:55
37 Stephen Clulow, Sr 18:24 5:56
44 Franklin Morris, Jr 18:34 5:59
48 Lee Ault, Sr 18:42 6:02
67 Alex Jackson, Jr 19:19 6:14
88 Alex McKay, Sr 19:48 6:23

Total Time = 1:31:24     Total Places = 176

7*. Elk County Catholic (
7 Ben Hoffman, Jr 17:11 5:32
17 Isaac Wortman, Jr 17:37 5:41
23 Jacob Carnovale, Sr 17:50 5:45
26 Joe Wolfe, So 17:59 5:48
103 Alex Miller, Fr 20:18 6:33

Total Time = 1:30:55     Total Places = 176

8. Riverview (7)
11 Mason Ochs, So 17:18 5:35
25 Gideon Deasy, So 17:54 5:46
41 Lucas Wilton, Fr 18:33 5:59
47 Noah Black, Sr 18:41 6:02
55 Jacob Sullivan, Jr 19:01 6:08
70 Aidan Sebastian, So 19:28 6:17
78 Ben Swensen, Jr 19:37 6:19

Total Time = 1:31:27     Total Places = 179

9. Cranberry (9)
24 Matt Woolcock, Fr 17:52 5:46
29 Daniel Fisher, Jr 18:03 5:49
49 Christian Miller, Fr 18:46 6:03
57 Joey Fox, Jr 19:03 6:09
58 Logan Johnson, Jr 19:06 6:10
63 Hunter Oneil, Sr 19:11 6:11
82 River Perry, Jr 19:40 6:20

Total Time = 1:32:50     Total Places = 217

10. West Middlesex (10)
18 Luke Mantzell, Jr 17:46 5:44
35 Alex Chlpka, Sr 18:23 5:56
39 Andy Chlpka, Sr 18:27 5:57
65 Drake Muir, So 19:15 6:12
81 Ashton Pierce, Fr 19:39 6:20
86 Jimmy Kalp, So 19:44 6:22
110 Jarrett Teasdale, Jr 20:42 6:41

Total Time = 1:33:30     Total Places = 238

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

11. Fairfield (3)
28 John Whitcomb, Jr 18:03 5:49
42 Gabe Schubring, Fr 18:33 5:59
69 Noah Hazlett, Sr 19:21 6:15
75 Andrew Glover, So 19:36 6:19
87 Levi Davis, Fr 19:46 6:23
92 Chris Shaffer, Jr 19:53 6:25
95 Zach Sherman, Jr 19:57 6:26

Total Time = 1:35:19     Total Places = 301

12. Shenango (7)
50 Christian Maxwell, So 18:54 6:06
52 Thomas Presnar, Fr 18:58 6:07
66 Ty Kent, Sr 19:17 6:13
74 Jensen Lewis, Sr 19:32 6:18
76 Nick Pindel, So 19:36 6:19
91 Noah Delo, Fr 19:52 6:24
119 Bryce Enscoe, Sr 22:00 7:06

Total Time = 1:36:17     Total Places = 318

13. Northern Bedford (5)
8 Ian Zimmerman, So 17:11 5:33
31 Ian Sherlock, Jr 18:08 5:51
72 Josh Strayer, Jr 19:29 6:17
101 Justin Grine, So 20:16 6:32
117 Kadin O'Neal, Fr 21:21 6:53
121 Jay Reed, Fr 23:37 7:37

Total Time = 1:36:25     Total Places = 329

14. Marion Center (6)
19 Hunter Armstrong, Jr 17:47 5:44
59 Connor McGrady, Sr 19:07 6:10
79 Tyler Sacco, Jr 19:38 6:20
84 Levi Waltermire, So 19:41 6:21
94 Anthony Scott, So 19:55 6:25
96 Rhys Davies, Jr 20:00 6:27
97 James Clark, So 20:01 6:27

Total Time = 1:36:08     Total Places = 335

15. Eden Christian (7)
33 Eric Gronbeck, Jr 18:21 5:55
64 Wesley Rodu, Jr 19:13 6:12
68 Alex Cook, Sr 19:20 6:14
83 Ian Bilger, Fr 19:40 6:21
100 Raymond Stierer, Fr 20:14 6:32
122 Cameron Kostik, So 24:11 7:48

Total Time = 1:36:48     Total Places = 348

16. Shenandoah Valley (11
36 Brandon Stasulli, Sr 18:24 5:56
56 Luis Velazquez, Jr 19:02 6:08
93 Educ Zamudio, So 19:55 6:25
104 Connor Stasulli, Fr 20:18 6:33
107 Diego Olayo, Fr 20:34 6:38
115 Ivan Monjarez, So 21:19 6:52
116 Ty Bowers, Jr 21:20 6:53

Total Time = 1:38:13     Total Places = 396

17. Masterman (12)
51 Stephen Njiru, Sr 18:56 6:06
53 Noah Bradely, Jr 19:00 6:07
98 Tobias Beidler-Shenk, So20:05 6:28
99 Calvin Hu, Sr 20:06 6:29
102 Owen Moss, So 20:18 6:33
105 Adam Gizis, Fr 20:19 6:33
112 Stephen Chen, Jr 21:11 6:50

Total Time = 1:38:25     Total Places = 403

18. Devon Prep (12)
71 Jack Samms, Jr 19:28 6:17
89 Max Mongiello, Fr 19:51 6:24
106 Aidan Good, Sr 20:26 6:35
108 Jackson Rossi, Jr 20:40 6:40
113 Keaton Rush, Fr 21:12 6:50
114 Liam Woods, Fr 21:12 6:50
118 Colin Wite, Jr 21:44 7:01

Total Time = 1:41:37     Total Places = 487



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

1M
PLACE TIME

2M
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Jack Miller, Sr 1 5:02 1 10:43 16:33 5:20 Jenkintown (1)
2 Andrew Healey, Jr 2 5:03 2 10:44 16:50 5:26 Holy Cross (2)
3 Adam Hessler, Jr 6 5:04 3 10:45 16:57 5:28 Freedom Area (7)
4 2 Liam Mead, Sr 7 5:04 6 10:54 17:00 5:29 Montrose (2)
5 3 Scott Routledge, Jr 5 5:03 4 10:49 17:01 5:29 Winchester Thurston (
6 4 Brendan Colwell, So 4 5:03 5 10:50 17:02 5:30 Penns Valley Area (6)
7 5 Alex Patton, Jr 21 5:10 7 10:54 17:08 5:31 Wyalusing (4)
8 6 Kemuel Laudermilch, Jr 22 5:11 8 10:55 17:08 5:31 Wyalusing (4)
9 Christian Tanner, Sr 44 5:18 22 11:03 17:08 5:32 Smethport Area (9)
10 Zachary Gould, Sr 19 5:10 10 10:57 17:09 5:32 Trinity Christian (7)
11 Darion Gregory, Sr 24 5:11 12 10:59 17:10 5:32 Smethport Area (9)
12 7 Ben Hoffman, Jr 25 5:12 19 11:01 17:11 5:32 Elk County Catholic (
13 8 Ian Zimmerman, So 15 5:09 14 10:59 17:11 5:33 Northern Bedford (5)
14 9 Pat Wagner, Sr 18 5:10 9 10:55 17:14 5:33 Jenkintown (1)
15 Peyton Jones, Sr 13 5:09 15 10:59 17:14 5:34 Elk Lake (2)
16 10 Carter Geer, So 17 5:10 11 10:58 17:16 5:34 Jenkintown (1)
17 11 Mason Ochs, So 58 5:23 27 11:11 17:18 5:35 Riverview (7)
18 12 Colton Sands, So 9 5:06 13 10:59 17:19 5:35 Penns Valley Area (6)
19 Troy Hart, Jr 12 5:08 17 11:00 17:19 5:35 Reynolds (10)
20 Cj Singleton, Fr 16 5:09 16 11:00 17:19 5:35 Saint Joseph (7)
21 13 Jac Cokley, Sr 14 5:09 24 11:03 17:22 5:36 Cochranton (10)
22 14 Luke Miller, So 20 5:10 21 11:02 17:25 5:37 Jenkintown (1)
23 Carter Kauffman, Jr 11 5:07 23 11:03 17:27 5:38 Saint Joseph's Cath (
24 15 Aiden Michell, So 55 5:21 26 11:11 17:29 5:38 Jenkintown (1)
25 16 Sean Heintzleman, Jr 23 5:11 25 11:11 17:29 5:38 Winchester Thurston (
26 Nathaniel Lerch, Jr 49 5:20 39 11:22 17:34 5:40 Clarion (9)
27 17 Isaac Wortman, Jr 39 5:17 28 11:14 17:37 5:41 Elk County Catholic (
28 18 Luke Mantzell, Jr 27 5:13 31 11:16 17:46 5:44 West Middlesex (10)
29 19 Hunter Armstrong, Jr 8 5:06 20 11:02 17:47 5:44 Marion Center (6)
30 20 Maxwell Brewer, Sr 59 5:24 36 11:21 17:48 5:44 Montrose (2)
31 21 Benjamin Bermann, So 45 5:18 29 11:15 17:49 5:45 Winchester Thurston (
32 22 Gus Robinson, So 35 5:16 30 11:15 17:50 5:45 Winchester Thurston (
33 23 Jacob Carnovale, Sr 26 5:12 35 11:20 17:50 5:45 Elk County Catholic (
34 Ethan Brentham, Sr 32 5:16 37 11:21 17:52 5:46 Brookville (9)
35 24 Matt Woolcock, Fr 30 5:14 32 11:18 17:52 5:46 Cranberry (9)
36 25 Gideon Deasy, So 75 5:28 44 11:28 17:54 5:46 Riverview (7)
37 Hunter Poust, Fr 33 5:16 34 11:19 17:55 5:47 Hughesville (4)
38 Wayne Reilly, Sr 113 5:39 60 11:37 17:57 5:47 Tri-Valley (11)
39 Alex Rosenberry, Sr 73 5:28 47 11:28 17:58 5:48 West Shore Christian
40 26 Joe Wolfe, So 46 5:18 42 11:25 17:59 5:48 Elk County Catholic (
41 Mitchell Brett, So 40 5:17 45 11:28 17:59 5:48 Kutztown Area (3)
42 27 Kevin Heeman, Sr 36 5:16 33 11:18 18:00 5:48 Wyalusing (4)
43 Ethan Knoebel, Sr 10 5:07 18 11:01 18:02 5:49 Southern Columbia (4)
44 28 John Whitcomb, Jr 43 5:18 50 11:32 18:03 5:49 Fairfield (3)
45 29 Daniel Fisher, Jr 57 5:22 46 11:28 18:03 5:49 Cranberry (9)
46 Colby Belczyk, So 56 5:22 64 11:38 18:03 5:49 Riverside (7)
47 Ryan Bahr, Jr 61 5:24 51 11:33 18:04 5:49 Hughesville (4)
48 30 Logan Newton, Jr 78 5:30 61 11:37 18:07 5:51 Wyalusing (4)
49 31 Ian Sherlock, Jr 28 5:13 67 11:42 18:08 5:51 Northern Bedford (5)
50 Josh Hershbine, Fr 31 5:15 49 11:31 18:09 5:51 Saint Joseph's Cath (
51 Christian Gervasi, Sr 41 5:17 41 11:24 18:09 5:51 York Catholic (3)
52 Lukas Dunaway, Sr 76 5:28 53 11:34 18:10 5:52 Serra Catholic (7)
53 Hunter Spaid, Fr 53 5:21 48 11:28 18:12 5:52 Cambridge Springs (10
54 Evan Laudenslager, So 42 5:18 43 11:28 18:16 5:54 South Williamsport (4
55 Port Habalar, So 37 5:16 38 11:22 18:19 5:54 South Williamsport (4
56 Gabe Deyoung, Sr 47 5:18 55 11:34 18:20 5:55 Saegertown (10)
57 32 Colin Spellman, Sr 68 5:26 66 11:41 18:21 5:55 Montrose (2)
58 33 Eric Gronbeck, Jr 90 5:35 70 11:45 18:21 5:55 Eden Christian (7)
59 34 Noah Bernarding, Jr 29 5:13 52 11:33 18:22 5:55 Cochranton (10)
60 Jackson Habala, So 52 5:21 58 11:36 18:22 5:55 Avonworth (7)
61 35 Alex Chlpka, Sr 50 5:21 54 11:34 18:23 5:56 West Middlesex (10)
62 36 Brandon Stasulli, Sr 67 5:26 62 11:38 18:24 5:56 Shenandoah Valley (11
63 37 Stephen Clulow, Sr 51 5:21 57 11:35 18:24 5:56 Cochranton (10)
64 Leo Liu, Sr 93 5:36 77 11:49 18:25 5:56 Shady Side Academy (7
65 Eric Shelton, So 77 5:29 71 11:46 18:26 5:57 Christian School of Y
66 Desmond Corrado, So 48 5:20 59 11:36 18:27 5:57 Carlynton (7)
67 38 Patrick Malone, So 3 5:03 40 11:24 18:27 5:57 Winchester Thurston (
68 39 Andy Chlpka, Sr 38 5:16 63 11:38 18:27 5:57 West Middlesex (10)
69 Kevin Jumper, So 79 5:30 74 11:47 18:30 5:58 Holy Cross (2)
70 40 Travis Geer, Sr 131 5:43 79 11:50 18:32 5:58 Jenkintown (1)
71 Dale Nestor, Jr 65 5:25 69 11:44 18:32 5:59 Wilmington (10)
72 Michael Hanik, Sr 107 5:38 83 11:53 18:32 5:59 Bishop McCort (6)
73 41 Lucas Wilton, Fr 119 5:40 88 11:57 18:33 5:59 Riverview (7)
74 Tyler Napora, Sr 69 5:26 65 11:39 18:33 5:59 Windber (5)
75 42 Gabe Schubring, Fr 81 5:32 78 11:49 18:33 5:59 Fairfield (3)
76 43 Alexander Gretok, Sr 63 5:24 72 11:46 18:34 5:59 Penns Valley Area (6)
77 Alex Siege, Fr 95 5:36 80 11:50 18:34 5:59 Chartiers Houston (7)
78 44 Franklin Morris, Jr 62 5:24 84 11:54 18:34 5:59 Cochranton (10)
79 Mat Clark, Sr 98 5:37 81 11:50 18:35 5:59 Chartiers Houston (7)

6:00 Pace
80 Ian Jackson, Sr 100 5:37 86 11:55 18:37 6:00 Neshannock (7)
81 Sam Predmore, Sr 60 5:24 73 11:46 18:37 6:00 Trinity (3)
82 Keaton Wade, Jr 34 5:16 56 11:34 18:37 6:00 Northwestern (10)
83 Christian Kline, Jr 103 5:38 85 11:55 18:38 6:00 Cambridge Springs (10
84 45 Nick Coy, Jr 72 5:27 68 11:43 18:38 6:01 Montrose (2)
85 Landon Myer, Fr 91 5:35 75 11:48 18:39 6:01 Union City (10)
86 46 Daniel Kelly, So 110 5:38 89 11:58 18:40 6:01 Penns Valley Area (6)
87 Matthew Rees, Jr 83 5:32 82 11:51 18:41 6:01 Olsh (7)
88 47 Noah Black, Sr 120 5:40 96 12:00 18:41 6:02 Riverview (7)
89 48 Lee Ault, Sr 66 5:26 76 11:49 18:42 6:02 Cochranton (10)
90 Adam Lauer, So 109 5:38 94 11:59 18:42 6:02 Shady Side Academy (7
91 Finn Sweeney, So 111 5:39 100 12:02 18:45 6:03 Olsh (7)
92 Noah Schill, Sr 64 5:25 90 11:58 18:46 6:03 Clarion (9)
93 49 Christian Miller, Fr 118 5:40 99 12:02 18:46 6:03 Cranberry (9)
94 Jordan Pavlock, So 86 5:34 92 11:59 18:48 6:04 Smethport Area (9)
95 Scott Zoscin, So 104 5:38 98 12:01 18:48 6:04 Weatherly (11)
96 Matthew Birch, Fr 74 5:28 91 11:58 18:50 6:04 Dock Mennonite (1)
97 50 Christian Maxwell, So 132 5:43 108 12:06 18:54 6:06 Shenango (7)
98 Reese Kennell, Jr 85 5:34 87 11:57 18:55 6:06 Meyersdale (5)
99 51 Stephen Njiru, Sr 84 5:33 102 12:02 18:56 6:06 Masterman (12)
100 Jeremy Lopez, So 112 5:39 106 12:05 18:57 6:07 Northwestern (10)
101 Liam Naughton, Sr 114 5:39 112 12:07 18:58 6:07 Notre Dame E Strouds



102 Tyler Lemak, Sr 106 5:38 97 12:01 18:58 6:07 Serra Catholic (7)
103 52 Thomas Presnar, Fr 71 5:27 101 12:02 18:58 6:07 Shenango (7)
104 Matthew Shank, Jr 147 5:47 120 12:13 18:59 6:07 Windber (5)
105 Bobby Moats, So 54 5:21 95 11:59 18:59 6:07 Cambridge Springs (10
106 James Buchheit, Jr 80 5:31 93 11:59 18:59 6:07 Southern Fulton (5)
107 53 Noah Bradely, Jr 82 5:32 104 12:04 19:00 6:07 Masterman (12)
108 54 Max Feidler, So 137 5:44 118 12:11 19:00 6:08 Penns Valley Area (6)
109 55 Jacob Sullivan, Jr 123 5:42 103 12:03 19:01 6:08 Riverview (7)
110 56 Luis Velazquez, Jr 105 5:38 114 12:08 19:02 6:08 Shenandoah Valley (11
111 57 Joey Fox, Jr 148 5:47 123 12:13 19:03 6:09 Cranberry (9)
112 58 Logan Johnson, Jr 99 5:37 116 12:09 19:06 6:10 Cranberry (9)
113 Eli Dickson, Jr 92 5:36 107 12:06 19:07 6:10 Rocky Grove (10)
114 Bryce Baughman, Jr 116 5:40 109 12:06 19:07 6:10 Brookville (9)
115 59 Connor McGrady, Sr 94 5:36 119 12:12 19:07 6:10 Marion Center (6)
116 Phillip Rogers, So 141 5:45 113 12:08 19:08 6:10 Calvary Christian (1)
117 60 Collin Chidester, Sr 117 5:40 105 12:04 19:08 6:10 Montrose (2)
118 61 Matt Visomirski, So 157 5:49 121 12:13 19:08 6:10 Jenkintown (1)
119 62 Thaddaeus Smith, So 170 5:53 143 12:24 19:10 6:11 Penns Valley Area (6)
120 63 Hunter Oneil, Sr 158 5:50 126 12:15 19:11 6:11 Cranberry (9)
121 Jack Isaac, Sr 97 5:37 122 12:13 19:11 6:11 Mohawk (7)
122 Darius Hinton, Sr 96 5:36 111 12:07 19:11 6:11 Bishop McCort (6)
123 64 Wesley Rodu, Jr 140 5:45 117 12:10 19:13 6:12 Eden Christian (7)
124 65 Drake Muir, So 102 5:37 124 12:14 19:15 6:12 West Middlesex (10)
125 66 Ty Kent, Sr 144 5:46 131 12:17 19:17 6:13 Shenango (7)
126 Sanjay George, Sr 136 5:44 115 12:09 19:18 6:13 Calvary Christian (1)
127 67 Alex Jackson, Jr 70 5:26 110 12:07 19:19 6:14 Cochranton (10)
128 68 Alex Cook, Sr 167 5:52 139 12:22 19:20 6:14 Eden Christian (7)
129 69 Noah Hazlett, Sr 179 5:55 133 12:20 19:21 6:15 Fairfield (3)
130 Jacob Iseminger, So 130 5:43 125 12:15 19:23 6:15 Collegium Charter (1)
131 Nick Schill, Sr 101 5:37 132 12:19 19:23 6:15 Clarion (9)
132 Josh Hamilton, Jr 152 5:48 140 12:23 19:25 6:16 United (6)
133 Cole Streisel, Jr 126 5:42 128 12:16 19:27 6:16 Mahanoy Area (11)
134 70 Aidan Sebastian, So 133 5:43 130 12:17 19:28 6:17 Riverview (7)
135 71 Jack Samms, Jr 139 5:45 136 12:21 19:28 6:17 Devon Prep (12)
136 72 Josh Strayer, Jr 122 5:41 157 12:29 19:29 6:17 Northern Bedford (5)
137 73 Kevin Salipante, Sr 108 5:38 127 12:16 19:29 6:17 Winchester Thurston (
138 Henry Meakem, Sr 88 5:34 129 12:16 19:31 6:17 Sewickley Academy (7)
139 Bryce Patterson, So 155 5:48 148 12:26 19:32 6:18 Laurel (7)
140 Paul Baldauff, Sr 143 5:46 146 12:25 19:32 6:18 Northgate (7)
141 74 Jensen Lewis, Sr 138 5:44 137 12:21 19:32 6:18 Shenango (7)
142 Frank Willis, Fr 154 5:48 135 12:21 19:33 6:18 Weatherly (11)
143 75 Andrew Glover, So 161 5:50 150 12:27 19:36 6:19 Fairfield (3)
144 76 Nick Pindel, So 162 5:50 147 12:26 19:36 6:19 Shenango (7)
145 77 Damien Riley, Sr 121 5:41 144 12:25 19:36 6:19 Montrose (2)
146 78 Ben Swensen, Jr 135 5:43 134 12:20 19:37 6:19 Riverview (7)
147 Samuel Kauffman, So 125 5:42 141 12:23 19:37 6:19 Purchase Line (6)
148 Conrad Lloyd, Jr 142 5:45 164 12:33 19:37 6:20 Keystone (9)
149 Thomas Lee, So 153 5:48 142 12:24 19:37 6:20 Holy Cross (2)
150 79 Tyler Sacco, Jr 146 5:46 160 12:31 19:38 6:20 Marion Center (6)
151 Mark Phillips, Jr 127 5:42 151 12:27 19:38 6:20 Carlynton (7)
152 80 Chris McClelland, Sr 156 5:49 158 12:30 19:39 6:20 Wyalusing (4)
153 81 Ashton Pierce, Fr 115 5:39 145 12:25 19:39 6:20 West Middlesex (10)
154 82 River Perry, Jr 182 5:56 163 12:33 19:40 6:20 Cranberry (9)
155 83 Ian Bilger, Fr 165 5:52 154 12:29 19:40 6:21 Eden Christian (7)
156 84 Levi Waltermire, So 129 5:43 149 12:27 19:41 6:21 Marion Center (6)
157 Kenny Muth, Sr 128 5:43 138 12:21 19:42 6:21 West Shamokin (6)
158 85 Caleb Stoddard, Fr 180 5:55 166 12:36 19:43 6:21 Wyalusing (4)
159 86 Jimmy Kalp, So 159 5:50 156 12:29 19:44 6:22 West Middlesex (10)
160 Timothy Abraham, Sr 87 5:34 153 12:28 19:46 6:23 Salisbury Elk Lick (5
161 87 Levi Davis, Fr 196 6:02 174 12:39 19:46 6:23 Fairfield (3)
162 Noah Staff, Jr 124 5:42 152 12:28 19:47 6:23 Elk Lake (2)
163 88 Alex McKay, Sr 163 5:51 159 12:31 19:48 6:23 Cochranton (10)
164 89 Max Mongiello, Fr 177 5:55 169 12:38 19:51 6:24 Devon Prep (12)
165 90 Jack Robinson, Sr 134 5:43 155 12:29 19:52 6:24 Winchester Thurston (
166 91 Noah Delo, Fr 184 5:57 176 12:41 19:52 6:24 Shenango (7)
167 92 Chris Shaffer, Jr 151 5:48 167 12:36 19:53 6:25 Fairfield (3)
168 Gavin Cameron, So 181 5:55 171 12:38 19:53 6:25 United (6)
169 Sam Palmer, Fr 173 5:54 177 12:42 19:54 6:25 Saint Joseph's Cath (
170 93 Educ Zamudio, So 172 5:54 186 12:51 19:55 6:25 Shenandoah Valley (11
171 Hayden Barr, Sr 171 5:53 175 12:40 19:55 6:25 Kane Area (9)
172 94 Anthony Scott, So 195 6:01 180 12:48 19:55 6:25 Marion Center (6)
173 Sean Robinson, So 175 5:54 170 12:38 19:55 6:25 Dock Mennonite (1)
174 95 Zach Sherman, Jr 160 5:50 168 12:37 19:57 6:26 Fairfield (3)
175 96 Rhys Davies, Jr 145 5:46 165 12:35 20:00 6:27 Marion Center (6)
176 97 James Clark, So 150 5:47 172 12:39 20:01 6:27 Marion Center (6)
177 98 Tobias Beidler-Shenk, So 185 5:57 178 12:43 20:05 6:28 Masterman (12)
178 Camilo Ruiz, Sr 89 5:35 162 12:33 20:06 6:29 Sla-Beeber (12)
179 99 Calvin Hu, Sr 191 5:59 182 12:50 20:06 6:29 Masterman (12)
180 Christopher Silvester, Jr 166 5:52 161 12:32 20:06 6:29 Gamp (12)
181 Lane Macy, So 164 5:51 173 12:39 20:11 6:30 Portage Area (6)
182 100 Raymond Stierer, Fr 189 5:58 184 12:50 20:14 6:32 Eden Christian (7)
183 101 Justin Grine, So 178 5:55 183 12:50 20:16 6:32 Northern Bedford (5)
184 102 Owen Moss, So 168 5:53 181 12:49 20:18 6:33 Masterman (12)
185 103 Alex Miller, Fr 149 5:47 179 12:46 20:18 6:33 Elk County Catholic (
186 104 Connor Stasulli, Fr 188 5:57 189 12:53 20:18 6:33 Shenandoah Valley (11
187 Daeshon Green, Sr 199 6:07 193 13:00 20:18 6:33 Hs of the Future (12)
188 105 Adam Gizis, Fr 183 5:56 188 12:52 20:19 6:33 Masterman (12)
189 Adam McAvoy, Jr 194 6:01 190 12:54 20:24 6:35 Phila Military Acad (
190 Kesi Hatton, Fr 174 5:54 187 12:51 20:24 6:35 Motivation (12)
191 Awet Hussen, Sr 176 5:54 185 12:51 20:25 6:35 Motivation (12)
192 106 Aidan Good, Sr 197 6:02 195 13:04 20:26 6:35 Devon Prep (12)
193 Kaleb Harris, So 192 6:00 191 12:55 20:29 6:36 Science Leadership (1
194 107 Diego Olayo, Fr 187 5:57 192 12:57 20:34 6:38 Shenandoah Valley (11
195 108 Jackson Rossi, Jr 202 6:11 198 13:12 20:40 6:40 Devon Prep (12)
196 109 Owen Korman, So 200 6:08 197 13:11 20:41 6:40 Penns Valley Area (6)
197 110 Jarrett Teasdale, Jr 190 5:59 194 13:02 20:42 6:41 West Middlesex (10)
198 111 Travis Bahl, So 201 6:09 196 13:08 20:48 6:42 Wyalusing (4)
199 James Ciampaglia, Jr 198 6:07 201 13:22 21:05 6:48 Gamp (12)
200 112 Stephen Chen, Jr 169 5:53 199 13:13 21:11 6:50 Masterman (12)
201 113 Keaton Rush, Fr 205 6:15 204 13:34 21:12 6:50 Devon Prep (12)
202 114 Liam Woods, Fr 207 6:16 205 13:38 21:12 6:50 Devon Prep (12)
203 115 Ivan Monjarez, So 193 6:00 202 13:26 21:19 6:52 Shenandoah Valley (11
204 116 Ty Bowers, Jr 186 5:57 200 13:20 21:20 6:53 Shenandoah Valley (11
205 117 Kadin O'Neal, Fr 203 6:14 203 13:32 21:21 6:53 Northern Bedford (5)

7:00 Pace
206 118 Colin Wite, Jr 204 6:15 206 13:40 21:44 7:01 Devon Prep (12)



207 119 Bryce Enscoe, Sr 208 6:26 207 13:56 22:00 7:06 Shenango (7)
208 120 Declan Giannone, Fr 209 6:35 209 14:01 22:08 7:08 Montrose (2)
209 Jerry Kalins, Jr 206 6:16 208 14:01 22:10 7:09 Gamp (12)
210 121 Jay Reed, Fr 210 6:45 210 15:00 23:37 7:37 Northern Bedford (5)
211 122 Cameron Kostik, So 211 6:53 211 15:07 24:11 7:48 Eden Christian (7)

31 finishers among Men Under 2
56 finishers among Men 2 - 2
60 finishers among Men 3 - 3
64 finishers among Men 4 - 4
211 male finishers
0 female finishers
211 total finishers


